RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the belowdescribed grant from said organization in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to this organization.

Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
Ann Bancroft Foundation	Kevin Chederquist and Roxane Simenson	Dare to Dream - Denfeld High School FAB Lab	6 x \$500 = \$3,000	Funds from these grant awards will be used to cover the cost of all materials, supplies and personal equipment for 6 female Engineering and Design students to weld after school.
Minnesota Department of Education	Tom Albright and Tonya Sconiers	Full Service Community Schools – Denfeld High School	\$19,950	Funds from this grant will support efforts at Denfeld High School to create a Full Service Community School Plan which will identify physical, emotional, and mental health needs of students and families, as well as potential resources and partnerships to address needs.
Minnesota Department of Education	Jennifer Eddy	Full Service Community Schools – Myers-Wilkins Elementary School	\$66,632	Funds from this grant will support Full Service Community School programming implementation by covering site coordinator salaries for the Myers Wilkins Community School Collaborative.